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NATURE CLUB WEBSITE:  www.sctexas.org >Clubs>Nature Club 

NATURE NOTES  
Dedicated to the Enjoyment and Conservation of the Natural Beauty of Sun City Texas at Georgetown 

VOLUME 24   Issue 4   April 2022 

Tuesday, April 19, 2:30 p.m., SCB 
Water Resources Planning  

Presented by Tiffany Diaz 

Tuesday, May 17, 2:30 p.m., SCB 
Crowded Skies Presented by Rick Wagoner and 
Common Butterflies in Sun City Presented by Ed 

Rozenburg  

 

SAVE THE DATES! 
Mark your calendars now and save the dates.  Invitation 

coming soon for April Potluck. 
 

April 22 – Earth Day Potluck Picnic 
December 5 – Nature Club Holiday Party 

More information coming as we approach these dates! 

MEMBERSHIP DUES: $12 for 2022 
Dues include our monthly programs and all Special 

Interest Group programs and activities. 

SPECIAL INTEREST GROUPS (SIGs) 
Nature Club activities are posted on the Nature Club 

website calendar. E-mails are sent to Club members only. 

 

REPTILES & MAMMALS 
     SIG Chair:  Open 

REPTILE ID, RELOCATION & MAPPING 
FREE service, call:  

- Jim Christiansen 512-868-3504 
- Steve Kelley 512-639-0539 
- John Leek 713-825-0145 
- Joe Plunkett 774-226-0810 
- City of Georgetown Animal Control 512-930-

3592 
We encourage residents to leave harmless, beneficial 

reptiles in their landscapes, but call us so we can identify and 
map all reptiles. 

 
ASTRONOMY SIG 

Mon., April 25, 7:00 p.m., CCF, program TBA 
Mon., May 23,  7:00 p.m., CCF, program TBA 

Check the Calendar for up-to-date info and watch 
for Special Viewing announcements. 

 
SIG Chairs:  Richard Wagoner & David Lingo 

 

 

BIRDING SIG 

No SIG meeting in April 

Tues., May 3, 2:30 p.m., ACA – “Special 
Guest in Attendance”   

      
 

BIRD WALKS  
 Thurs., April 7, Wed., April 20, Thurs., May 5 & Wed., May 
18.  All walks 8:00 a.m., meet at LHPP parking lot near the 

lake. Any changes will be emailed. Masks Optional 
SIG Chairs:  Ed Rozenburg & Martin Byhower 

 

BUTTERFLY/MOTH SIG 
Tues., April 1, 2:30 p.m., ACA – Topic TBA 

No SIG Meeting in May 
 

BUTTERFLY WALKS 
Wed., May 25, 10 a.m., meet at the 

Tranquility trailhead off Lone Star. 
SIG Chair:  Ed Rozenburg 

GEOLOGY SIG 

Tues., April 26, 4 p.m., ACA.  Dave Weinberg will 
present “Glacier National Park and Then Some?” 

Tues., May 24, 4 p.m., ACA.  Paul Swetland will 
present “Texas Geology Rocks!” 

SIG Chair:  Paul Swetland 

Living With Wildlife SIG 

Thu., April 28, 10:00 a.m., ACA, “Coyotes in an 
Urban Environment” with Kelly Simon, Wildlife Biologist, 

TPWD 

Fri., May 20, 1:00 p.m., ACA, “Gardening for 
Wildlife” with Martin Byhower, Master Naturalist  

SIG Chairs:  Nancy Wagoner and Barbara Meisner 

 

NATIVE PLANTS SIG 
Plant Walks Mon., April 4, Wed., April 6., Mon., 

May 2, and Wed., May 4.   All plant walks start at 8:00 at the 
Softball Field Parking Lot. 

SIG Chair:  Pat Garren 

 

 

http://www.sctxca.org/
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